SHADOWOOD GOLF COURSE

2024 Membership Contract Form

City:	State:	ZIP:
Birthday:	/	/
nbership Type (Monthly Price)		
Single (Golf Only) - \$1,150 (\$106)	Cust	tom Membership
Junior (Golf Only) - \$425 (None)	Type:	
Couple (Golf Only) - \$1,550 (\$140)	Price:	
Family (Golf Only) - \$1,650 (\$148)	Offering:	
25) Must Be Under The Age Of 30		
À La Carte	I	
Range Pass		League Fee
Junior - \$300.00 (\$25)		Monday - \$60.00
Single - \$400.00 (\$35)		
Couple - \$500.00 (\$45)		_ Wednesday - \$60.00
Family - \$600.00 (\$55)		_ Thursday - \$160.00
Payment Options		-
<i>, ,</i>	Bi-Annual (A	dd \$40 Per Payment)
Ś		
	ID TOTAL OF THIS AGREEMENT TO BE PAID	
f LLC Membership Terms & Co	onditions	
	Birthday:	Single (Golf Only) - \$1,150 (\$106) Cust Junior (Golf Only) - \$425 (None) Type: Couple (Golf Only) - \$1,550 (\$140) Price: Family (Golf Only) - \$1,650 (\$140) Price: Family (Golf Only) - \$1,650 (\$148) Offering: 125) Must Be Under The Age Of 30

1. The purchaser "Member" hereby agrees to sign this membership agreement and designate which option you will be utilizing for payment.

2. The purchaser agrees to pay, in the event the account becomes delinquent and is turned over to an attorney for collection, reasonable attorney's fees plus all court and attendant collection costs. These fees will also include the cost of travel (air fare, car rentals, lodging, meals, etc.) to collect or file any court motions required in the collection process.

3. The purchaser also agrees to waive any rights afforded under bankruptcy laws in their state or states for protection in cases of nonpayment. The principle officers/owners stand responsible in full for all debts owed to Shadowood Golf LLC without reservation or argument.

4. Failure to pay in a timely manner may result in a report being filed with Experian, Trans Union, Equifax, and other credit reporting agencies. This report may automatically be executed at 91 days from invoice date if payment has not been received at Shadowood Golf LLC, 333 North Sandy Creek Drive, Seymour, Indiana 47274. Payment arrangement may be made to satisfy the demand and avert this process by paying with a credit card, plus fees associated with the credit card of your choosing before that date.

5. All monthly and quarterly payments must be made on the exact date in which you signed this contract for the period of time you elect.

6. Late payments will be charged a 1.5% finance charge and may result in termination of your membership.

7. Shadowood Golf LLC reserves the right to terminate any membership agreement at any time for any reason with the understanding any previously paid membership dues shall be refunded on a pro-rate basis with store credit, no cash will be refunded for any reason.

8. If members choose to run a "tab" or "account charge" with Shadowood Golf LLC the member must have a valid credit card on file. See "tab" Form.

9. The member is responsible for any additional costs incurred by Shadowood Golf LLC in conjunction with collecting unpaid membership monies.

10. You, the "Member" are responsible for any and all damages caused to golf carts, Shadowood equipment and any property around the course.